Government of The People's Republic of Bangladesh



Department of Agricultural Extension Training Wing Khamarbari, Farmgate, Dhaka-1215 www.dae.gov.bd

Record Number: 12.01.0000.600.25.009.19.20 Date: 28/3/2021

Subject: Nomination for Training `Basic Procurement

Training`(3-week).

Reference: Your letter no.21.00.0000.371.25.166.19-214, Dated:

16/03/2021

This is to confirm you that your concern letter for the training programme on "Basic Procurement Training" 3 weeks training at Engineering Staff College, Bangladesh (ESCB), IEB head Quarters, Ramna, Dhaka-1000, in time 03-20 April 2021, and 17 April 2021 to 04 May 2021. 04 (Four) officer nominated from Department of Agricultural Extension are given below-

Course No. T1-R(B-16) 03-20 April 2021

Sl.No.	Gradation	Name &	Address	Mobile No & e-mail no
	No	Designation		
01.	2185	Md.	Administration	01717440551
		Shahidullah	& Finance	shahidullah29dae@yahoo.com
		Additional	Wing,	
		Deputy	Department of	
		Director	Agricultural	
		(L.R)	Extension,	
			Khamarbari,	
			Dhaka	
02.	3360	Uday Rana	Training Wing,	01723673481
		Singha	Department of	ursingha@dae.gov.bd
		Research	Agricultural	
		Officer	Extension,	
			Khamarbari,	
			Dhaka	

Course No. T1-R(B-17)

17 April 2021 to 04 May 2021

Sl.No.	Gradation	Name &	Address	Mobile No & e-mail no
	No	Designation		
01.	2176	Hosne Ara Additional Deputy Director (Import)	Plant Quarantine Wing, Department of Agricultural Extension, Khamarbari, Dhaka	01700716226 addimport1@dae.gov.bd
02.		Bilkis Begum Additional Deputy Director (L.R)	Attached: Noakhali, Feni, Laxmipur, Chattogram & Chandpur Agriculture Development Project Department of Agricultural Extension, Khamarbari, Dhaka	01710611122 bilkishstu@gmail.com

28-03-2021

Md. Alimuzzaman Miah Director

Training Coordinator, Implementation Monitoring & Evaluation Division

Record Number:

12.01.0000.600.25.009.19.20/1(8)

Date: 28/3/2021

Copy for Kind Information and To Take Necessary Action(Not according to the seniority):

- 1) Director, Training Wing, Department of Agricultural Extension (DAE)
- 2) Director (Incharge), Department of Agricultural Extension (DAE)
- 3) Director (Incharge), Plant Quarantine Wing, Department of Agricultural Extension (DAE)
- 4) Project Director, Noakhali, Feni, Laxmipur, Chittagong and Chandpur Agriculture Development project
- 5) Additional Deputy Director, Department of Agricultural Extension (DAE)
- 6) Additional Deputy Director, Office of the Director General, Department of Agricultural Extension (DAE)
- 7) Research Officer, Department of Agricultural Extension (DAE)
- 8) Monitoring & Evaluation Officer, Noakhali, Feni, Laxmipur, Chittagong and Chandpur Krishnanoganon project



Md. Alimuzzaman Miah Director